



2024-09-18 12:37:55

\$~R3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1118/2013**

DINESH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Agarwal, Adv.

versus

RAJUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain and Ms. Vijay Laxmi,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
18.09.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Appellant.
2. At request, list on 22.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/r